PSF200 Series
200W Single Output AC-DC Power Supply
Datasheet                                 PSF200 Series                                      04-25-2021  1
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Features
 Selectable input voltage range by switch:
90-132Vac/180-264Vac/240-373Vdc

 Operating temperature range: -30°C to +70°C
 UL 62368-1 2nd edition recognized
Part Numbering System
PSF 200 -  ()
Series Name Output Power - Output Voltage Suffix
200: 200W
Example:
05: 5V
Omit: Standard
C: Conformal coating
Selection Guide
Part Number
Output Output Voltage
Adjustable Range
(Vdc)
Efficiency (%) at
230Vac input & full
load
Max Load Capacitance
(μF) Voltage
(Vo, Vdc)
Current
(Io, A)
PSF200-05 5 30.0 4.5-5.5 87.0 10000
PSF200-12 12 17.0 10.2-13.8 87.5 4000
PSF200-15 15 14.0 13.5-18.0 88.0 3300
PSF200-24 24 8.8 21.6-28.8 88.5 1500
PSF200-36 36 5.9 32.4-39.6 89.0 1500
PSF200-48 48 4.4 43.2-52.8 89.5 470
PSF200 Series
200W Single Output AC-DC Power Supply
Datasheet                                 PSF200 Series                                      04-25-2021  2
Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Input Specifications
Parameter Notes & Conditions Min Typical Max Unit
Input Voltage Range
AC input (switch position at 115V) 90 - 132
Vac
AC input (switch position at 230V) 180 - 264
DC input (switch position at 230V) 240 - 373 Vdc
Input Frequency  47 - 63 Hz
Input Current
115Vac input - - 5
A
230Vac input - - 3
Inrush Current
115Vac input, cold start - 60 80
230Vac input, cold start - 60 80
Output Specifications
Parameter Notes & Conditions Min Typical Max Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy  Full range load
5V output - ±3.0 -
%Vo
12V output - ±1.5 -
Others - ±1.0 -
Line Regulation Full load - ±0.5 -
Load Regulation Full range load
5V output - ±2.0 -
12V output - ±1.0 -
Others - ±0.5 -
Temperature Coefficient Full load - - ±0.03 %/˚C
Ripple & Noise
1
20MHz
bandwidth
5V/12V/15V/24V - 150 -
mVp-p
36V/48V - 200 -
Ripple Frequency Full load - 65 - kHz
Minimum Load  0 - - %